
 

 
      

 

 
 

Barrowby Church of England Primary School 
 

Arts Summary 2014-15 

 

At Barrowby CE Primary School, we are committed to encouraging all our pupils to lead creative lives.  This 

is achieved through an extensive program of activities, available both within and outside of our curriculum 

and within the wider community which enable our children to:  

 foster a love of arts,  

 develop specific creative skills as well as  

 teaching them about the importance of cooperation and team-work. 

 

We continually strive to ensure that our Arts provision provides a range of stimulating experiences which 

enrich our pupils’ lives.  Click on the relevant headings to learn more about the experiences offered at 

Barrowby CE Primary School: 

Curriculum    Description of curriculum content 

Extra-Curricular Activities  Termly lists of extra-curricular opportunities 

Extended Provision   Activities available within the community 

Newsletters    Fortnightly coverage of school events 

 Calendar    Comprehensive schedule of school dates 

  

Summary of Arts Curriculum 

 

Key Stage 1:  

Arts activities are taught, on a weekly basis covering aspects of: 

 Performance Arts including Dance, Drama and Music 

 Visual Arts and Digital Media 

 

Key Stage 2:  

Arts activities are taught, on a weekly basis covering aspects of: 

 Performance Arts including Dance, Drama and Music 

 Visual Arts and Digital Media 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.barrowbyhttps/barrowbyschool.secure-primarysite.net/curriculum/school.co.uk/curriculum.asp
http://www.barrowbyschool.co.uk/cluhttps:/barrowbyschool.secure-primarysite.net/topic/extra-curricular-activitiesbs.asp
httphttps://barrowbyschool.secure-primarysite.net/opportunities-from-other-providers/:/www.barrowbyschool.co.uk/clubs_list.asp?Section=155&subpagename=club6
https://barrowbyschool.secure-primarysite.net/stream/newsletters/full/1/-/
https://barrowbyschool.secure-primarysite.net/diary/grid/2015/9/


 

 
      

 

Arts related Extra-Curricular Activities 

 

This includes a range of opportunities either delivered by members of staff or specialist coaches: 

 

Autumn Term 2014 

 

Performance Arts 

 Choir   Year 5 & 6 

 Handbells  Year 5 

 Choir   Year 3 & 4 

 

 

 

 

 
Day Session Club For: Girls Boys 

Monday 

Lunch Choir Years 5 & 6 21 7 

After school Christmas Sewing Club Years 1 & 2 10 4 

Tuesday 

Lunch Handbells Existing Children 12 0 

After school 
Story Time 

Art Club 

Year 1 

Year 2 

5 

7 

6 

5 

Wednesday 

Lunch Magazine Club Year 6 6 6 

After school 
Story Time 

Art Club 

Year 1 

Year 2 

3 

8 

5 

4 

Thursday 

Lunch 

Recorders (Beginners) 

Recorders (Intermediate) 

Years 3 & 4 

Years 3 & 4 

12 

7 

6 

1 

After school Discovering Autumn Club Years 1 & 2 6 12 

Friday 

Lunch Choir Years 3 & 4 19 9 

After school     

 

In Autumn 2014, we offered 12 arts related extra-curricular clubs, comprising of: 

 

Performance Arts:  23% Instrumental; 15% Vocal  

 

Visual Arts:  8% Textiles, 24% Art, 16% Story, 16%Speaking & Listening 

 

In total, 181 pupil places were allocated to arts activities, on offer:   

 116  Girls  

 65  Boys  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Visual Arts 

 Magazine   Year 6 

 Beginners Recorders   Year 3& 4 

 Intermediate Recorders Year 3 & 4 

 Art Club   Year 2 

 Discovering Autumn  Year 1 & 2 

 Christmas Sewing Club  Year 1 & 2 

 Story Time   Year 1 

 



 

 
      

 

Spring Term 2015 

 

Performance Arts 

 Dance   Years 5 & 6 

 Handbells  Year 5 

 Choir   Years 3, 4, 5 & 6 

 Recorders  Years 3, 4, 5 & 6 

 Choir   Years 1 & 2 

 Dance   Year 1 

 

 
Day Session Club Time For: Boys Girls 

Wednesday Lunch Handbells 12.05-12.35pm Year 5 0 13 

After 

school 

Cinematheque 

Cooking  

Craft Time 

3.15 – 4.00 pm 

3.15 – 4.00 pm 

3.15-4.00pm 

Year 5 

Year 3 

Years 1 & 2 

3 

6 

18 

4 

6 

6 

Thursday Lunch      

After 

school 

Dance 

Spring Club 

3.15 – 4.00pm 

3.15 – 4.00pm 

Year 1 

Year 1 

3 

15 

8 

10 

Friday Lunch KS2 Choir 

KS1 Choir 

12.05 - 12.35pm 

12.35 – 1.00 pm 

Years 3,4, 5 & 6 

Years 1 & 2 

18 

9 

46 

12 

After 

school 

Dance  3.15 – 4.30 pm Years 5 & 6 3 13 

 

In Spring 2015, we offered 10 arts related extra-curricular clubs, comprising of: 

 

Performance Arts:  16% Instrumental; 16% Vocal; 16% Dance  

 

Visual Arts:  8% Textiles; 8 % Art; 8% Culinary; 8% Film 

 

In total, 193 pupil places were allocated to arts activities, on offer:   

 118  Girls (an increase of 2 girls) 

 75  Boys (an increase of 10 boys) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Visual Arts 

 Craft Club  Years 1 & 2 

 Cinematheque  Year 5 

 



 

 
      

 

Summer Term 2015 

 

Performance Arts 

 Dance   Years 1 & 2 

 Handbells  Year 5 

 Choir   Years 3, 4, 5 & 6 

 Recorders  Years 3, 4, 5 & 6 

 Choir   Years 1 & 2 

 Acting Up  Year 3 

 Singing and Drama Year 4 

 Pop Connection  Year 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pupil Leadership-Clubs 

 
Day Session Club Time For: Girls Boys 

Monday Lunch Origami  (after ½ term) 
Acting Up Club (until ½ term) 
Singing and Drama (until ½ term) 

12.05 – 12.35 pm 
12.05 – 12.35 pm 
12.05 – 12.35 pm 

Years 3 & 4 
Year 3 
Year 4 

10 
5 
5 

5 
3 
0 

Tuesday Lunch Pop Collection Choir 
Logger Head Turtles Art Club 

12.05 – 12.35 pm 
12..05—12.35 pm 

Year 4 
Years 1 and 2 
  

6 
4 

0 
23 

Wednesday Lunch Street Dance (until ½ term) 
Pop Collection Choir (until ½ term) 

 

12.05 - 12.35 pm 
12.05 – 12.35 pm 
  

 

Year 4 
Year 5 

 0 
5 

 7 
2 

 

In Summer 2015, we offered 16 arts related extra-curricular clubs, comprising of: 

 

Performance Arts:  19% Instrumental; 19% Vocal; 19% Dance; 13% Drama  

 

Visual Arts:  13% Art; 6% Film 

 

In total, 226 pupil places were allocated to arts activities, on offer:   

 147  Girls (an increase of 19 girls) 

 79  Boys (an increase of 4 boys) 

 

 

  Club Time For: Girls Boys 

Monday  Digital Media Champions  3.15 - 4.00pm  Year 6 3 2 

Tuesday Cinematheque ( until 

23/6/15) 

3.15—4pm Year 5 4 3 

Wednesday Handbells 12.05—12.35pm Year 5 11 0 

Thursday Dance (until ½ term) 
Dance (after ½ term) 
Recorders 
Orchestra 

3.15 – 4.00 pm 
3.15 – 4.00 pm 
12.05—12.35 pm  
3.15—4.00pm 

Group 2 children 
Year 1 
Year 3 -6 
Years 3 –6 

5 
8 
10 
12 

6 
3 
2 
8 

Friday Key Stage 1 Choir 
Key Stage 2 Choir 

12.35 – 1.00 pm 
12.00 –12.35 pm 

Year 1 & Year 2 
Years 3—6 

15 
44 

10 
15 

Visual Arts 

 Cinematheque  Year 5 

 Origami  Years 3 and 4 

 Logger Head Turtles Art Years 1 

and 2 

 



 

 
      

 

Extended Arts Activities (OSHL) 

 

As a school we endeavour to signpost our pupils to a whole range of arts activities for them to enjoy.   

 

These include: 

 Grantham School of Dance 

 Star Academy 

 Grantham Academy of Performing Arts 

 Lincolnshire Music Service brass and woodwind group 

 

 

Parental Involvement 

 

If you are interested in volunteering to support an arts club within school, please contact the school 

office enquiries@barrowby.lincs.sch.uk or 01476 566121. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

mailto:enquiries@barrowby.lincs.sch.uk


 

 
      

 

Celebrating Performing Arts 

 

Across the year, the school has participated in a range of events which promote the performing arts and 

enable our pupils to develop further there vocal and instrumental skills.  These events include: 

 

Autumn Term 

 

 Primary Choir Festival  Years 5 & 6  Walton Girl’s High School  

 

This annual event, allows the children the opportunity to perform: 1 vocal and 1 choral piece.  Over the 

years, the children have enjoyed performing: 

 

   Vocal     Choral 

 2014-15: Walking in a Winter Wonderland The Nativity 

 2013-14: Walking In the Air   A Christmas Carol 

 2012-13: Tell out the News    Dear Santa 

 2011-12: Believe (Polar Express)   T’was the Night Before Christmas 

 

 Primary Mass Choir   Years 5 & 6  Priory Ruskin Academy  

 

 Drama & Vocal   Year 4 Class assembly: PGL 

 

 Carol Singing   Years 3, 4, 5 & 6 George Shopping Centre 

 

These annual events, enables our children to explore through drama, music and dance, the nativity, as well 

as celebrating the festivities with their parents.  Previous shows have been: 

 

 Nativity   Years R, 1 and 2 Barrowby CE Primary School 

 

   Musical 

 2014-15: Mend the Manger 

 2013-14: Gabriel’s Big Break 

 2012-13:  Supersonic Lamb 

 2011-12:  Bethlehem’s Buzzing 

 

 Carol Concert   Years 3, 4, 5 & 6 Barrowby All Saints’ Church 

 

   Musical 

 2014-15: Do the Christmas Rock 

 2013-14: Holy Joe 

 2012-13: Hosanna Rock 

 2011-12: Do they know it’s Christmas? 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
      

 

Spring Term 

 

 Colsterworth Performing Arts Festival  

 

Annually, our school participates within the Colsterworth Performing Arts Festival.  This year, we entered 

88 children, from Years 3 up to 6, across 5 classes into this Festival, they were;  

 Instrumental Ensemble    (2nd Year) 

 Vocal Ensemble – Years 2 and under;   (2nd Year) 

 Vocal Ensemble – Years 5 and 6;   (4th Year) 

 Choral Speaking – Years 5 and 6 and   (1st Year) 

 Educational Dance Group – Years 5 and 6.  (1st Year) 

 

This festival provides the school the opportunity to showcase the art skills and talents of its pupils within 

the following disciplines: instrumental, vocal, drama and dance. The results: 

 

Instrumental Ensemble   
Results:   

2014-15: Handbells 2nd Place   Christmas Medley 
2013-14: Orchestra 2nd Place   Miniature March, Jogtrot and Lament 

 

Vocal Ensemble Key Stage 1 Choir  Years 1 & 2 
Results:   

2014-15: 1st Place     If I were a butterfly; Happy to be me 

2013-14: 1st Place     Cross over the road; Zip-a-dee-do-dah 

 

Vocal Ensemble Key Stage 2 Choir  Years 3 – 6   
Results:           

2014-15: 1st Place and performance of the day  Scarborough Fair and Your Song 
2013-14: 1st Place and performance of the day  Circle of Life and Somewhere Only We Know 

2012-13: 1st Place     Reach for the Stars; Read all about it  

2011-12: 1st Place     Streets of London; Any Dream will do 

 

Choral Speaking Key Stage 2 Choir  Years 5 & 6   
Results:   

2014-15: 1st Place     The Jabberwocky by Lewis Carroll 

 

Educational Dance Dance Club   Years 5 & 6   
Results:   

2014-15: 2nd Place     ‘Winter’s Breeze’ 

 

Growler Shield for best Overall School’s Performance 
Results:   

2014-15: 1st Place  Key Stage 2 Choir 

2013-14: 1st Place  Key Stage 2 Choir 

 

Our school also won for ‘The Growler Shield for Best Overall Performance,’ which was awarded for the 

2nd consecutive year to our Key Stage 2 Choir for their performances of Scarborough Fair (an acapella 

version, sung in 2 and 3 parts) and Your Song. 

 

 Drama, Vocal & Dance  Year 1 and 2 class assembly: Pocahontas and the Native Americans 

 

 



 

 
      

 

Summer Term 

 

 Instrumental, Dance & Vocal  Restaurant ‘Bistro’ Evening 

 

 Drama     Year 5 class assembly: The Romans 

 

 Drama & Vocal    Reception and Y1 class assembly: Open your eyes 

 

 Drama & Vocal    Year 3 class assembly: On Safari 

 

 Summer Fair 

 

This bi-annual event provides the opportunity for many of our children to perform to their parents. This 

year, it included: 

 

 Year 2   Dance   Walking on Sunshine 

 Year 5   Dance   Country Dancing Medley 

Key Stage 2 Choir Vocal   Scarborough Fair, Let Me Go and Your Song 

Orchestra  Instrumental  Hesitations, Lament, Jogtrot and Miniature March 

 

 Instrumental Day  Musicians Graded 1 and above  Priory Ruskin Academy 

 

Please CLICK HERE to listen to the rehearsals. 

 

 Drama, Vocal & Dance   Year 6 Class Assembly 

 

 

https://barrowbyschool.secure-primarysite.net/rehearsal-space/

