

Barrowby Church of England Primary School

Arts Summary 2014-15

At Barrowby CE Primary School, we are committed to encouraging all our pupils to lead creative lives. This is achieved through an extensive program of activities, available both within and outside of our curriculum and within the wider community which enable our children to:

- foster a love of arts,
- develop specific creative skills as well as
- teaching them about the importance of cooperation and team-work.

We continually strive to ensure that our Arts provision provides a range of stimulating experiences which enrich our pupils' lives. Click on the relevant headings to learn more about the experiences offered at Barrowby CE Primary School:

<u>Curriculum</u> <u>Extra-Curricular Activities</u> <u>Extended Provision</u>

Newsletters Calendar Description of curriculum content Termly lists of extra-curricular opportunities

Activities available within the community Fortnightly coverage of school events Comprehensive schedule of school dates

Summary of Arts Curriculum

Key Stage 1:

Arts activities are taught, on a weekly basis covering aspects of:

- Performance Arts including Dance, Drama and Music
- Visual Arts and Digital Media

Key Stage 2:

Arts activities are taught, on a weekly basis covering aspects of:

- Performance Arts including Dance, Drama and Music
- Visual Arts and Digital Media

















Arts related Extra-Curricular Activities

This includes a range of opportunities either delivered by members of staff or specialist coaches:

Autumn Term 2014

Performance Arts

Choir Year 5 & 6
 Handbells Year 5
 Choir Year 3 & 4

Visual Arts

Magazine

Beginners Recorders

Intermediate Recorders

Art Club

Discovering Autumn

Christmas Sewing Club

Story Time

Year 6

Year 3 & 4

Year 3 & 4

Year 2

Year 2

Year 1 & 2

Year 1 & 2

Day	Session	Club	For:	Girls	Boys
Monday	Lunch	Choir	Years 5 & 6	21	7
	After school	Christmas Sewing Club	Years 1 & 2	10	4
Tuesday	Lunch	Handbells	Existing Children	12	0
,	After school	Story Time Art Club	Year 1 Year 2	5 7	6 5
Wadaaada.	Lunch	Magazine Club	Year 6	6	6
Wednesday	After school	Story Time	Year 1	3	5
		Art Club	Year 2	8	4
	Lunch	Recorders (Beginners)	Years 3 & 4	12	6
Thursday	Lunon	Recorders (Intermediate)	Years 3 & 4	7	1
	After school	Discovering Autumn Club	Years 1 & 2	6	12
Friday	Lunch	Choir	Years 3 & 4	19	9
	After school				

In Autumn 2014, we offered 12 arts related extra-curricular clubs, comprising of:

Performance Arts: 23% Instrumental; 15% Vocal

Visual Arts: 8% Textiles, 24% Art, 16% Story, 16% Speaking & Listening

In total, 181 pupil places were allocated to arts activities, on offer:

• 116 Girls

• 65 Boys

















Spring Term 2015

Performance Arts

DanceHandbellsYears 5 & 6

Choir
 Recorders
 Choir
 Dance
 Years 3, 4, 5 & 6
 Years 3, 4, 5 & 6
 Years 1 & 2
 Year 1

Visual Arts

Craft ClubCinematheque

Years 1 & 2 Year 5

Day	Session	Club	Time	For:	Boys	Girls
Wednesday	Lunch	Handbells	12.05-12.35pm	Year 5	0	13
	After	Cinematheque	3.15 – 4.00 pm	Year 5	3	4
	school	Cooking	3.15 – 4.00 pm	Year 3	6	6
		Craft Time	3.15-4.00pm	Years 1 & 2	18	6
Thursday	Lunch					
	After	Dance	3.15 – 4.00pm	Year 1	3	8
	school	Spring Club	3.15 – 4.00pm	Year 1	15	10
Friday	Lunch	KS2 Choir	12.05 - 12.35pm	Years 3,4, 5 & 6	18	46
		KS1 Choir	12.35 – 1.00 pm	Years 1 & 2	9	12
	After	Dance	3.15 – 4.30 pm	Years 5 & 6	3	13
	school					

In Spring 2015, we offered 10 arts related extra-curricular clubs, comprising of:

Performance Arts: 16% Instrumental; 16% Vocal; 16% Dance

Visual Arts: 8% Textiles; 8% Art; 8% Culinary; 8% Film

In total, 193 pupil places were allocated to arts activities, on offer:

118 Girls (an increase of 2 girls)
75 Boys (an increase of 10 boys)

















Summer Term 2015

Performance Arts

Dance Years 1 & 2Handbells Year 5

Choir
 Recorders
 Choir
 Years 3, 4, 5 & 6
 Years 3, 4, 5 & 6
 Years 1 & 2

Acting Up
Singing and Drama
Pop Connection
Year 4
Year 4

<u>Visual Arts</u>

• Cinematheque Year 5

• Origami Years 3 and 4

 Logger Head Turtles Art Years 1 and 2

	Club	Time	For:	Girls	Boys
Monday	Digital Media Champions	3.15 - 4.00pm	Year 6	3	2
Tuesday	Cinematheque (until 23/6/15)	3.15—4pm	Year 5	4	3
Wednesday	Handbells	12.05—12.35pm	Year 5	11	0
Thursday	Dance (until ½ term) Dance (after ½ term) Recorders Orchestra	3.15 – 4.00 pm 3.15 – 4.00 pm 12.05—12.35 pm 3.15—4.00pm	Group 2 children Year 1 Year 3 -6 Years 3 –6	5 8 10 12	6 3 2 8
Friday	Key Stage 1 Choir Key Stage 2 Choir	12.35 – 1.00 pm 12.00 –12.35 pm	Year 1 & Year 2 Years 3—6	15 44	10 15

Pupil Leadership-Clubs

Day	Session	Club	Time	For:	Girls	Boys
Monday	Lunch	Origami (after ½ term) Acting Up Club (until ½ term) Singing and Drama (until ½ term)	12.05 – 12.35 pm 12.05 – 12.35 pm 12.05 – 12.35 pm	Years 3 & 4 Year 3 Year 4	10 5 5	5 3 0
Tuesday	Lunch	Pop Collection Choir Logger Head Turtles Art Club	12.05 – 12.35 pm 1205—12.35 pm	Year 4 Years 1 and 2	6 4	0 23
Wednesday	Lunch	Street Dance (until ½ term) Pop Collection Choir (until ½ term)	12.05 - 12.35 pm 12.05 – 12.35 pm	Year 4 Year 5	0 5	7 2

In Summer 2015, we offered 16 arts related extra-curricular clubs, comprising of:

Performance Arts: 19% Instrumental; 19% Vocal; 19% Dance; 13% Drama

Visual Arts: 13% Art; 6% Film

In total, 226 pupil places were allocated to arts activities, on offer:

• 147 Girls (an increase of 19 girls)

• 79 Boys (an increase of 4 boys)

















Extended Arts Activities (OSHL)

As a school we endeavour to signpost our pupils to a whole range of arts activities for them to enjoy.

These include:

- Grantham School of Dance
- Star Academy
- Grantham Academy of Performing Arts
- Lincolnshire Music Service brass and woodwind group

Parental Involvement

If you are interested in volunteering to support an arts club within school, please contact the school office enquiries@barrowby.lincs.sch.uk or 01476 566121.

















Celebrating Performing Arts

Across the year, the school has participated in a range of events which promote the performing arts and enable our pupils to develop further there vocal and instrumental skills. These events include:

Autumn Term

Primary Choir Festival Years 5 & 6 Walton Girl's High School

This annual event, allows the children the opportunity to perform: 1 vocal and 1 choral piece. Over the years, the children have enjoyed performing:

		Vocal		<u>Choral</u>	
	2014-15:	Walking in a W	Vinter Wonderland	The Nativity	
	2013-14:	: Walking In the Air		A Christmas Carol	
	2012-13:	13: Tell out the News		Dear Santa	
	2011-12:	Believe (Polar	Express)	T'was the Night Before Christmas	
•	Primary Mass Choir		Years 5 & 6	Priory Ruskin Academy	
•	Drama & Vocal		Year 4 Class assembly	: PGL	
•	• Carol Singing		Years 3, 4, 5 & 6	George Shopping Centre	

These annual events, enables our children to explore through drama, music and dance, the nativity, as well as celebrating the festivities with their parents. Previous shows have been:

 Nativity 		Years R, 1 and 2	Barrowby CE Primary School		
		Musical			
	2014-15:	Mend the Manger			
	2013-14:	1: Gabriel's Big Break			
	2011-12:	Bethlehem's Buzzing			
•	Carol Concert	Years 3, 4, 5 & 6	Barrowby All Saints' Church		
		<u>Musical</u>			
	2014-15:	Do the Christmas Rock			
	2013-14:	Holy Joe			
	2012-13:	Hosanna Rock			





2011-12:



Do they know it's Christmas?











Spring Term

Colsterworth Performing Arts Festival

Annually, our school participates within the Colsterworth Performing Arts Festival. This year, we entered 88 children, from Years 3 up to 6, across 5 classes into this Festival, they were;

Instrumental Ensemble
 Vocal Ensemble - Years 2 and under;
 Vocal Ensemble - Years 5 and 6;
 Choral Speaking - Years 5 and 6 and
 Educational Dance Group - Years 5 and 6.
 (2nd Year)
 (4th Year)
 (1st Year)
 (1st Year)

This festival provides the school the opportunity to showcase the art skills and talents of its pupils within the following disciplines: instrumental, vocal, drama and dance. The results:

Instrumental Ensemble

Results:

2014-15: Handbells 2nd Place Christmas Medley

2013-14: Orchestra 2nd Place Miniature March, Jogtrot and Lament

Vocal Ensemble Key Stage 1 Choir Years 1 & 2

Results:

2014-15: 1st Place If I were a butterfly; Happy to be me 2013-14: 1st Place Cross over the road; Zip-a-dee-do-dah

Vocal Ensemble Key Stage 2 Choir Years 3 - 6

Results:

2014-15: 1st Place and performance of the day

Scarborough Fair and Your Song

2013-14: 1st Place and performance of the day
2012-13: 1st Place
2011-12: 1st Place

Choral Speaking Key Stage 2 Choir Years 5 & 6

Results:

2014-15: 1st Place The Jabberwocky by Lewis Carroll

Educational Dance Dance Club Years 5 & 6

Results:

2014-15: 2nd Place 'Winter's Breeze'

Growler Shield for best Overall School's Performance

Results:

2014-15: 1st Place Key Stage 2 Choir 2013-14: 1st Place Key Stage 2 Choir

Our school also won for 'The Growler Shield for Best Overall Performance,' which was awarded for the 2nd consecutive year to our Key Stage 2 Choir for their performances of Scarborough Fair (an acapella version, sung in 2 and 3 parts) and Your Song.

Drama, Vocal & Dance
 Year 1 and 2 class assembly: Pocahontas and the Native Americans

















Summer Term

Instrumental, Dance & Vocal
 Restaurant 'Bistro' Evening

• Drama Year 5 class assembly: The Romans

• Drama & Vocal Reception and Y1 class assembly: Open your eyes

Drama & Vocal
 Year 3 class assembly: On Safari

• Summer Fair

This bi-annual event provides the opportunity for many of our children to perform to their parents. This year, it included:

Year 2DanceWalking on SunshineYear 5DanceCountry Dancing Medley

Key Stage 2 Choir Vocal Scarborough Fair, Let Me Go and Your Song

Orchestra Instrumental Hesitations, Lament, Jogtrot and Miniature March

• Instrumental Day Musicians Graded 1 and above Priory Ruskin Academy

Please <u>CLICK HERE</u> to listen to the rehearsals.

Drama, Vocal & Dance
 Year 6 Class Assembly















